Time for Completion  31 months (including monsoon period) 

6.  
Form of Contract and Class of Contract Open Tender Two Cover bidding (E- Tender) 

National Competitive Bidding 

7.  
Type of Tender Item rate - BOQ based contract 

8.  
Tender document Fee  

Rs.88,500 (Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred 

Only) through Online e-Tendering Payment Gateway 

(https://etenders.kerala.gov.in) only. 

9.  
Bid security / Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 1.433 Crore (Rupees One Crore Fifty Two Lakh Only) in 

the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled commercial